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                   Highland vs. Campo Verde, Casa Grande 
                      Hosted by Highland High School 
               Highland High School, Gilbert, AZ - 10/3/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Girls 5K Run 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  3613 Caroline McLeskey         JR Highland           18:39.2  6:01  
    2    2  3602 Emma Finchum              SO Highland           20:55.2  6:44  
    3    3  3595 Story Alexander           SO Highland           21:01.3  6:46  
    4    4  3600 Marina Dear               SO Highland           21:06.8  6:48  
    5    5  3608 Kristin Keller            JR Highland           21:20.7  6:53  
    6    6  3610 Grace Larson              JR Highland           21:32.9  6:57  
    7    7  3570 Acela Robles              SO Casa Grande        21:55.7  7:04  
    8    8  3567 Andrea Greco              SR Casa Grande        22:09.6  7:08  
    9    9  3614 Lilly Meaux               JR Highland           22:23.0  7:13  
   10       3615 Alexandra Nockideneh      SO Highland           22:26.2  7:14  
   11   10  3510 Kathryn Fowler            SO Campo Verde        22:33.0  7:16  
   12       3622 Jariel Sebastian          JR Highland           22:35.7  7:17  
   13   11  3514 Haley McKern              FR Campo Verde        22:57.6  7:24  
   14       3597 Ashlyn Carson             JR Highland           23:06.3  7:27  
   15       3611 Hannah Lopez              FR Highland           23:11.5  7:28  
   16       3612 Rebekah Lunt              SO Highland           23:11.7  7:28  
   17       3598 Jordyn Carter             FR Highland           23:12.1  7:29  
   18       3623 Chloe Squires             FR Highland           23:20.2  7:31  
   19       3604 Bree Hanks                SR Highland           24:09.9  7:47  
   20       3599 Kylee Case                FR Highland           24:11.5  7:48  
   21       3625 Gabrielle Wiswell         SR Highland           24:56.3  8:02  
   22       3605 Haylee Hughes             FR Highland           24:57.1  8:02  
   23   12  3516 Bria Rolland              SR Campo Verde        25:02.4  8:04  
   24   13  3565 Adriana Gonzalez-Chavez   JR Casa Grande        25:32.2  8:14  
   25       3606 Savanah Jamison           FR Highland           26:11.8  8:26  
   26       3620 Saleen Russell            FR Highland           26:12.6  8:27  
   27       3601 Tessa Dille               FR Highland           26:16.0  8:28  
   28   14  3574 Andrea Villa              FR Casa Grande        26:23.6  8:30  
   29   15  3513 Victoria Mask             SO Campo Verde        26:27.7  8:32  
   30       3603 Lindsay Garner            SO Highland           27:37.6  8:54  
   31       3621 Thalia Russell            FR Highland           27:39.1  8:54  
   32   16  3521 Junie Zeller              JR Campo Verde        27:40.4  8:55  
   33   17  3566 Mayra Gonzalez-Chavez     JR Casa Grande        28:35.9  9:13  
   34   18  3568 Jessica Miranda           SR Casa Grande        29:36.7  9:32  
   35       3596 Hadhie Campbell           FR Highland           33:29.3 10:47  
   36   19  3571 Daisie Soto               JR Casa Grande        42:39.1 13:44  
  



Page 2 
                   Highland vs. Campo Verde, Casa Grande 
                      Hosted by Highland High School 
               Highland High School, Gilbert, AZ - 10/3/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    15  Highland                    (  20:36.7  1:43:03.2   2:41.5) 
========================================== 
  1      1   3613 Caroline McLeskey      JR   18:39.2 
  2      2   3602 Emma Finchum           SO   20:55.2 
  3      3   3595 Story Alexander        SO   21:01.3 
  4      4   3600 Marina Dear            SO   21:06.8 
  5      5   3608 Kristin Keller         JR   21:20.7 
  6   (  6)  3610 Grace Larson           JR   21:32.9 
  7   (  9)  3614 Lilly Meaux            JR   22:23.0 
 
  2.    59  Casa Grande Union           (  24:55.4  2:04:37.0   6:40.2) 
========================================== 
  1      7   3570 Acela Robles           SO   21:55.7 
  2      8   3567 Andrea Greco           SR   22:09.6 
  3     13   3565 Adriana Gonzalez-Chavez JR   25:32.2 
  4     14   3574 Andrea Villa           FR   26:23.6 
  5     17   3566 Mayra Gonzalez-Chavez  JR   28:35.9 
  6   ( 18)  3568 Jessica Miranda        SR   29:36.7 
  7   ( 19)  3571 Daisie Soto            JR   42:39.1 
 
  3.    64  Campo Verde                 (  24:56.3  2:04:41.1   5:07.4) 
========================================== 
  1     10   3510 Kathryn Fowler         SO   22:33.0 
  2     11   3514 Haley McKern           FR   22:57.6 
  3     12   3516 Bria Rolland           SR   25:02.4 
  4     15   3513 Victoria Mask          SO   26:27.7 
  5     16   3521 Junie Zeller           JR   27:40.4 
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                   Highland vs. Campo Verde, Casa Grande 
                      Hosted by Highland High School 
               Highland High School, Gilbert, AZ - 10/3/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Boys 5K Run 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  3639 Leo Daschbach             JR Highland           15:34.2  5:01  
    2    2  3628 Dallin Archibald          SR Highland           16:05.7  5:11  
    3    3  3673 Caden Resendez            JR Highland           16:22.5  5:17  
    4    4  3674 Alec Rinsem               SO Highland           16:22.7  5:17  
    5    5  3675 Kade Saunders             SR Highland           16:40.3  5:22  
    6    6  3534 Wyatt Hanson              SO Campo Verde        16:51.2  5:26  
    7    7  3648 Sam Green                 JR Highland           17:10.8  5:32  
    8    8  3575 Joseph Carlson            JR Casa Grande        17:10.9  5:32  
    9    9  3645 Kent Garner               JR Highland           17:23.3  5:36  
   10       3664 Carter Mayes              JR Highland           17:27.5  5:38  
   11       3652 Marshall Hammond          SR Highland           17:36.7  5:41  
   12       3686 Jagger Zlotoff            SO Highland           17:38.0  5:41  
   13       3636 Ryan Crockett             SR Highland           17:53.4  5:46  
   14       3644 Cael Figueroa             JR Highland           18:03.7  5:49  
   15   10  3528 Anthony Cox               SO Campo Verde        18:13.4  5:52  
   16       3638 Jake Dalton               JR Highland           18:23.3  5:56  
   17   11  3540 Trenton Lundin            SR Campo Verde        18:29.4  5:58  
   18       3632 Gage Campbell             SR Highland           18:29.8  5:58  
   19       3665 Miles McLeskey            FR Highland           18:38.7  6:01  
   20       3669 Elijah Poelman            SO Highland           18:42.9  6:02  
   21       3682 Victor Villalvazo         SR Highland           18:43.7  6:02  
   22       3629 Will Barmettler           SR Highland           18:48.3  6:04  
   23       3667 Gavin Nielsen             SO Highland           18:49.0  6:04  
   24   12  3583 Thomas Reyes              SO Casa Grande        18:50.5  6:04  
   25   13  3544 Nate McMullen             SO Campo Verde        18:52.9  6:05  
   26       3685 Jack Zaharis              FR Highland           18:53.7  6:05  
   27   14  3525 Wesley Blair              SR Campo Verde        18:56.0  6:06  
   28       3680 Seth Uribe                JR Highland           19:01.7  6:08  
   29       3653 Benjamin Hanson           SO Highland           19:02.1  6:08  
   30       3662 Brandon Lythgoe           SR Highland           19:02.4  6:08  
   31       3635 Brendan Cosseboom         SO Highland           19:04.2  6:09  
   32   15  3526 Trenton Bollschweiller    JR Campo Verde        19:08.8  6:10  
   33   16  3554 Garrett Rosen             SO Campo Verde        19:11.6  6:11  
   34       3532 Matthew Guinn             SR Campo Verde        19:13.5  6:12  
   35       3536 Ethan Hunt                SR Campo Verde        19:15.8  6:13  
   36       3529 Kenny Edwards             JR Campo Verde        19:16.0  6:13  
   37       3530 Tyler Embley              SR Campo Verde        19:25.5  6:16  
   38       3549 Chris Pedersen            SR Campo Verde        19:30.7  6:17  
   39       3642 Brandon Ericson           SO Highland           19:36.4  6:19  
   40       3671 Gavin Ray                 SO Highland           19:40.7  6:20  
   41   17  3576 Erick Galation            SR Casa Grande        19:40.9  6:21  
   42       3559 Connor Sweet              JR Campo Verde        19:46.5  6:22  
   43       3683 Mason Williams            JR Highland           19:50.8  6:24  
   44       3655 Caden Kennedy             FR Highland           19:52.2  6:24  
   45       3547 Donoven Ong               SO Campo Verde        19:54.2  6:25  
   46   18  3580 Noah Pineda               SO Casa Grande        19:59.4  6:27  
   47       3676 Brock Scott               FR Highland           20:10.9  6:30  
   48   19  3588 Nicholas Smith            SO Casa Grande        20:14.2  6:31  
   49       3666 Corbyn Nielsen            SO Highland           20:26.4  6:35  
   50       3649 Jonah Greer               FR Highland           20:30.5  6:37  
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                   Highland vs. Campo Verde, Casa Grande 
                      Hosted by Highland High School 
               Highland High School, Gilbert, AZ - 10/3/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Boys 5K Run 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51       3677 Evan Sewell               FR Highland           20:31.2  6:37  
   52       3663 Aiden Maes                FR Highland           20:39.6  6:39  
   53       3541 Lowell Marzan             SR Campo Verde        20:40.5  6:40  
   54       3539 Mason Lundin              SO Campo Verde        20:45.7  6:41  
   55       3545 Liam Mormon               SR Campo Verde        20:54.1  6:44  
   56       3535 Brandon Hughes            SO Campo Verde        20:55.0  6:44  
   57       3531 Xavier Fellin             FR Campo Verde        21:04.4  6:47  
   58       3527 Caleb Coons               SO Campo Verde        21:05.4  6:48  
   59       3657 Josh Lane                 SR Highland           21:24.7  6:54  
   60   20  3579 Zachary Mitchell          JR Casa Grande        21:36.6  6:58  
   61       3679 Matt Sokol                FR Highland           21:58.9  7:05  
   62       3561 Jason Tolzman             SR Campo Verde        22:17.7  7:11  
   63       3546 Justin Mou                SO Campo Verde        22:26.5  7:14  
   64       3640 Carson Ellsworth          SO Highland           22:53.3  7:22  
   65       3646 Kaden Gilliland           FR Highland           22:56.4  7:23  
   66       3670 Hadi Qureshi              FR Highland           22:57.7  7:24  
   67       3660 Alex Latella              JR Highland           23:21.8  7:32  
   68       3633 Taylor Carpenter          SR Highland           23:22.8  7:32  
   69       3658 Justin Lane               SO Highland           23:23.2  7:32  
   70       3630 Caleb Benson              SO Highland           23:24.6  7:33  
   71       3656 Ryne Krzesinski           SO Highland           23:29.1  7:34  
   72       3634 Brycen Catania            SO Highland           23:38.1  7:37  
   73       3643 Ethan Evans               FR Highland           23:41.4  7:38  
   74       3523 Kegan Anderson            JR Campo Verde        23:50.0  7:41  
   75       3681 Michael Vertin            JR Highland           24:02.4  7:45  
   76       3626 Ethan Abbott              FR Highland           24:21.0  7:51  
   77       3627 Jonah Abbott              FR Highland           24:21.9  7:51  
   78       3678 Alex Shulta               FR Highland           24:47.4  7:59  
   79       3563 Luke Wybourn              SO Campo Verde        25:02.4  8:04  
   80       3654 Blaise Hawkins            JR Highland           27:13.6  8:46  
   81       3538 J.T. Lafortune            SO Campo Verde        31:07.3 10:02  
   82       3552 Luke Robicheau            FR Campo Verde        31:10.6 10:03  
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                   Highland vs. Campo Verde, Casa Grande 
                      Hosted by Highland High School 
               Highland High School, Gilbert, AZ - 10/3/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    15  Highland                    (  16:13.1  1:21:05.4   1:06.1) 
========================================== 
  1      1   3639 Leo Daschbach          JR   15:34.2 
  2      2   3628 Dallin Archibald       SR   16:05.7 
  3      3   3673 Caden Resendez         JR   16:22.5 
  4      4   3674 Alec Rinsem            SO   16:22.7 
  5      5   3675 Kade Saunders          SR   16:40.3 
  6   (  7)  3648 Sam Green              JR   17:10.8 
  7   (  9)  3645 Kent Garner            JR   17:23.3 
 
  2.    54  Campo Verde                 (  18:16.6  1:31:22.9   2:04.8) 
========================================== 
  1      6   3534 Wyatt Hanson           SO   16:51.2 
  2     10   3528 Anthony Cox            SO   18:13.4 
  3     11   3540 Trenton Lundin         SR   18:29.4 
  4     13   3544 Nate McMullen          SO   18:52.9 
  5     14   3525 Wesley Blair           SR   18:56.0 
  6   ( 15)  3526 Trenton Bollschweiller JR   19:08.8 
  7   ( 16)  3554 Garrett Rosen          SO   19:11.6 
 
  3.    74  Casa Grande Union           (  19:11.2  1:35:55.9   3:03.3) 
========================================== 
  1      8   3575 Joseph Carlson         JR   17:10.9 
  2     12   3583 Thomas Reyes           SO   18:50.5 
  3     17   3576 Erick Galation         SR   19:40.9 
  4     18   3580 Noah Pineda            SO   19:59.4 
  5     19   3588 Nicholas Smith         SO   20:14.2 
  6   ( 20)  3579 Zachary Mitchell       JR   21:36.6 
 


